High Precision
10 V IC Reference
 AD581
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(H-03B)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD581JH1
 0°C to +70°C 3-Pin Metal Header Package (TO-5) H-03B
AD581KH1
 0°C to +70°C 3-Pin Metal Header Package (TO-5) H-03B
AD581LH1
 0°C to +70°C 3-Pin Metal Header Package (TO-5) H-03B
AD581SH1
 −55°C to +125°C 3-Pin Metal Header Package (TO-5) H-03B
AD581TH1
 −55°C to +125°C 3-Pin Metal Header Package (TO-5) H-03B
AD581UH1
 −55°C to +125°C 3-Pin Metal Header Package (TO-5) H-03B
1 RoHS compliant model as of Date Code 0713.
AD581
Rev. C | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
   D08014-0-4/09(C)
	FEATURES
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	APPLYING THE AD581
	VOLTAGE VARIATION vs. TEMPERATURE
	OUTPUT CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS
	DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE
	PRECISION HIGH CURRENT SUPPLY
	CONNECTION FOR REDUCED PRIMARY SUPPLY
	THE AD581 AS A CURRENT LIMITER
	NEGATIVE 10 V REFERENCE
	10 V REFERENCE WITH MULTIPLYING CMOS DACs OR ADCs